

For Immediate release

Speedcast 2018 First Half Results Presentation

Conference Call Details

Sydney, Australia, August 17, 2018- Speedcast International Limited (ASX: SDA), the world's most trusted provider of remote communication and IT solutions, will announce its financial results for the half year ended 30 June 2018 on Tuesday 28th August 2018 at 10am Sydney time.

Investors and analysts are invited to join a teleconference call hosted by CEO, PJ Beylier & CFO, Clive Cuthell. The call will be a presentation of the 2018 First Half Year results followed by Q&A.

Conference call details are as follows:

- Time: 10.00am (Sydney time), Tuesday 28th August 2018
- Hosts: CEO, PJ Beylier & CFO, Clive Cuthell

Dial-In Details (Conference ID: 1435509):

Australia: 1800 123 296 / +61 2 8038 5221

HK: 800 908 865 UK: 0808 234 0757

Singapore: 800 616 2288

India: 1800 3010 6141 USA: 1855 293 1544

New Zealand: 0800 452 782

Canada: 1855 5616 766

China: 4001 203 085 Japan: 0120 994 669



About Speedcast International Limited

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the largest provider of remote communications and IT services in the world. Speedcast's fully-managed service is delivered via a leading global, multi-access technology, multi-band and multi-orbit network of 70+ satellites and an interconnecting global terrestrial network, bolstered by extensive on-the-ground local support from 40+ countries. This global "network of networks" allows customers to fully rely on the most robust, integrated infrastructure available in the market for their mission critical applications. Speedcast is uniquely positioned as a strategic business partner, tailoring communications, IT and digital solutions to meet unique customer needs and enable business transformation. Speedcast extends its managed services through differentiated technology offerings including cyber-security, crew welfare, content solutions, data and voice applications, and network systems integration services. With a passionate customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 2,000 customers in more than 140 countries in sectors such as Maritime, Energy, Mining, Enterprise, Media, Cruise, NGOs and Government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Speedcast® is a registered trademark of Speedcast Limited. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective owners.

© 2018 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.

Contact Information:

Investor Contact Information:

Clive Cuthell
Chief Financial Officer
Clive.Cuthell@speedcast.com
+61 (0) 432 129 664